market price reduces the future tax expense charged to income as this difference represents proceeds received by the
Company for the sale of future tax deductions to investors in the flow-through shares.
Under Canadian GAAP, Agnico-Eagle records such common share issuances by crediting share capital for the full value of
cash consideration received. The cost of the future income and mining tax benefits arising at the time Agnico-Eagle
renounces the income and mining tax deductibility of the eligible expenditures to the investors is accounted for as a share
issue cost.

There were 500,000 flow-through shares issued in 2005 (2004 � 1,000,000).

(i)
Capital stock and deficit � Canadian GAAP allows for the reduction of stated capital of outstanding common shares with a
corresponding offset to deficit. This reclassification, which Agnico-Eagle made in 1998 and prior to 1995, is not permitted
by US GAAP. As a result, under Canadian GAAP, capital stock and deficit is decreased by $126.1 million in 2005 and 2004.

135

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 20-F

174

(j)
Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheets

As at December 31

2005 2004

Notes US GAAP Adjustments
Canadian
GAAP US GAAP Adjustments

Canadian
GAAP

(restated)

ASSETS
Current

Cash and cash equivalents $ 61,155 �$ 61,155 $ 33,005 �$ 33,005
Restricted cash � � � 8,173 � 8,173
Short-term investments 59,827 � 59,827 64,836 � 64,836
Metals awaiting settlement 56,304 � 56,304 43,442 � 43,442
Income taxes recoverable 7,723 � 7,723 16,105 � 16,105
Inventories:

Ore stockpiles 12,831 � 12,831 9,036 � 9,036
Concentrates 920 � 920 9,065 � 9,065
Supplies 10,092 � 10,092 8,292 � 8,292

Other current assets (b) 34,483 (12,309) 22,174 19,843 (2,147) 17,696

Total current assets 243,335 (12,309) 231,026 211,797 (2,147) 209,650
Fair value of derivative financial
instruments (a) � � � 2,689 (2,689) �
Other assets (a) 7,995 2,533 10,528 25,234 4,230 29,464
Future income and mining tax
assets (e) 63,543 (1,208) 62,335 51,407 1,239 52,646
Mining properties (f) 661,196 5,485 666,681 427,037 3,349 430,386

$ 976,069 $ (5,499) $ 970,570 $ 718,164 $ 3,982 $ 722,146

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 37,793 �$ 37,793 $ 28,667 �$ 28,667
Dividends payable 3,809 � 3,809 3,399 � 3,399
Interest payable 2,243 � 2,243 2,426 � 2,426

Total current liabilities 43,845 � 43,845 34,492 � 34,492

Fair value of derivative financial
instruments (a) 9,699 4,134 13,833 � 2,964 2,964

Long-term debt (c) 131,056 (35,399) 95,657 141,495 (42,450) 99,045

Reclamation provision and other
liabilities 16,220 � 16,220 14,815 � 14,815

Future income and mining tax
liabilities (e) 120,182 436 120,618 57,136 421 57,557

Shareholders' Equity
Common shares (g),(h),(i) 764,659 (142,942) 621,717 620,704 (145,732) 474,972
Stock options 2,869 � 2,869 465 � 465
Other paid-in capital (c) � 50,872 50,872 � 55,028 55,028

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 20-F

175

As at December 31

Warrants 15,732 � 15,732 15,732 � 15,732
Contributed surplus (g) 7,181 (1,621) 5,560 7,181 (1,621) 5,560
Deficit (g),(i) (138,697) 122,643 (16,054) (172,756) 132,334 (40,422)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) (b) 3,323 (3,323) � (1,100) 1,100 �
Cumulative translation adjustment (b) � (299) (299) � 1,937 1,937

Total shareholders' equity 655,067 25,330 680,397 470,226 43,046 513,272

$ 976,069 $ (5,499) $ 970,570 $ 718,164 $ 3,982 $ 722,146

136

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 20-F

176

(k)
Reconciliation of Consolidated Net Income

For the years ended December 31

Notes 2005 2004 (restated)

Net income � US GAAP $ 36,994 $ 47,879
Interest and sundry income (a),(c) (2,027) (2,020)
Interest expense (c) (1,864) (3,988)
Amortization (f) (426) �
Dilution gain on issuance of shares by subsidiary (d) � 1,837
Income and mining tax recovery (expense) (e) (5,345) 2,046

Net income � Canadian GAAP $ 27,332 $ 45,754

Net income per share � basic and diluted � Canadian GAAP $ 0.31 $ 0.46

(l)
Canadian GAAP Consolidated Cash Flows